BOX ASSIGNMENTS		12-30-	.1999		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS			
	12/10/00				Υ				
TO THE ASSISTANT O SIR: PLEASE RECORI		10123			EOF.				
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):									
1. Masami IWAMOTO	"'(a' / (0101010(0)).	2. Toru FUJIT	Ά		0			
3. Nobuhiko YOSHIOK	Α		4.			L. =			
5.			6.						
7.			8.			20. S			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	ied? 🗌 yes 🔯	ON					
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG	NEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:				12 63			
NAME: DENSO CORPORATION									
ADDRESS: 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan									
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO									
3. NATURE OF CONV			a canica of came	Annin	amant alamad bu diffa.				
(Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)									
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F \(\sum \wedge \text{WHOLE}	PART INTE	REST	EXEC	. DATE: November 30), 1999			
⊠ORIGINAL	□FACSIM	ILE/PHOTOCOPY							
CHANGE OF NA	ME ACCURA	ATE TRANSLATION	1						
SECURITY	 ☐MERGE		L		09 458	955			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND									
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER	SEE ATTY!) Novem	ber 30, 1999							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	PAT NO.(S), OTHER	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attack	hed?	YES ⊠NO				
	71. 710 (O). O 111E11		or ice i (o) attaol		<u> </u>				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT N		M#	1st INVENTOR			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial						1st INVENTOR if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1st INVENTOR				1.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application	M# 265199	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT N	O(S)		1.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of	M# 265199	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER	O(S)		if not in item 1			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1	O(S) INVOL 1 + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1	INVOL 1 + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1	INVOL 1 + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1	INVOL 1 + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1	INVOL 1 + PA	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1 $\frac{1}{2}$			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL X	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1 1 581)			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property O 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL X	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	M# 265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO	INVOL 1 + PA DF FEE TAL X EE IS N NCY TO ER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO.	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE	INVOL 1 + PA DF FEE TAL X EE IS N NCY TO ER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO.	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE	INVOL 1 + PA DF FEE TAL X EE IS N NCY TO ER NO	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIEI UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL X FEE IS N NCY TO ER NO equired	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CLI SIGNATURE TOWLER TOWLE	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIEI UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL X FEE IS N NCY TO ER NO equired	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 9 STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CLI SIGNATURE TOWLER TOWLE	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT C ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIEI UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL X RCY TO ER NO equired	WED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 9 STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CLI SIGNATURE TOWLER TOWLE	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re tion is true and o	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL x FEE IS N NCY TO ER NO quired correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO.			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 9 STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CLI SIGNATURE TOWLER TOWLE	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re tion is true and o	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL x EE IS N NCY TO ER NO equired correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	ff not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 7/157 C	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re tion is true and of 10. Total numb cover sheet, at	INVOL 1 + PA OF FEE TAL x EE IS N NCY TO ER NO equired correct	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	ff not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVE NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documer Attorney: G. Lloyd Kr	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF.	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re 10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup	INVOLD + PAD FEED TAL X FEE IS NOT TO THE PAD FEED TAL X FEE IS NOT THE PAD FEE IS NOT THE PAD FEED TAL X FEE IS NOT THE PAD FEE I	WED: TS = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document r sheet)	ff not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no New Application 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property C 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 265199 MATTER NO. 7/157 C	265199 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918 5199 CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence 95-US-AY/yf IENT REF. The foregoing information	6. NUMBER APPLNS 1 7. AMOUNT O ABOVE TO 8. IF ABOVE F INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDE dup. sheet not re tion is true and o 10. Total numb cover sheet, at (do not file dup) Date: Decen	INVOLD + PA OF FEE TAL x EE IS N NCY TO ER NO equired correct correct mber 10	LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 30954 CLIENT NO. and any attached cop ages including this ents and document	ff not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 265199 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT PAT-114X 11/99 **REEL: 010457 FRAME: 0409**

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

Atty. Dkt.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application 51995-US-AY/yf

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

NONPROVISIONAL

each of t	ne unae	rsignea, t	o wit:						
TNEEDT		(1) Masa	ami IWAMOTO		(4)				
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	OF OR(S)	(2) Toru	FUJITA		(5)				
	714 (2)	(3) Nob	uhiko YOSHIOKA		[] x box if continued on page	ge 2			
the recei assign(s	ipt and si s) and tra	ufficiency nsfer(s) u	of which are hereby ac into:	knowledged by the unde	rsigned who at the request of, h	erebysell(s),			
INSERT		DENSO	CORPORATION						
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)		1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref., 448-8661 Japan							
& ADDRE	LSS(ES)								
thereof;	and all re	gnated "A e invention esulting p	ASSIGNEE") the entire in and all applications in atents, known as	ight, title and interest for cluding any and all divisio	the United States of America as ons, continuations, substitutes,	s defined in 35 and reissues			
TITLEOF	ON	OILF	IYDRAULIC CONTRO	LAPPARATUSINTEG	RATED WITH MOTOR DRIVIN	IG CIRCUIT UNIT			
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America: NOTE (Complete fine A, B and/or C) (A) X even date herewith on (B) on filed						es of America:			
		(C)	jiii 0.5. Appin. No.			 			
legals re of said A	epresent SSIGNE	atives; the E:	e undersigned agree(s)	that the attorney of reco	s) the United States Commissicest as ASSIGNEE, its successed in said application shall hereicute any papers for ASSIGNEE	nafter act on behalf			
AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.									
NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro, Intellectual Property Group, of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.									
INVENTOR(S)			ENTOR(S)	DATESIGN	SIGNED WITNESSES				
1)	m	asa mi	- Luramoti.	novemb	er 30, 1999 Foshchiko	Kawamura			
Name: Masami IWAMOTO									
2)	Jo	eru	Flyida	November 3	10,1999 Joshikiko	Kawamuri			
Name:	Toru F	UJITA							
3)	nob	uhiko	Yoshioka	November 3	0, 1999 Joshikiko	Kawamwa			
Name:	Nobuhi	iko YOSI	HIOKA						

PAT-114 11/97

RECORDED: 12/10/1999